IMPLEMENTING AGENCY

Homesafe, Inc.

Health Recovery Services, Inc
Tri-County Help Center

Project Woman of Ohio

Canopy Child Advocacy Center
Cuyahoga Co. Board of DD
MetroHealth Systems

Collaborative to End Human Trafficking
The Research Institute at Nationwide Children’s Hospital
Freedom a la Cart

Gracehaven, Inc.

Sanctuary Collective

The Salvation Army

Alvis, Inc.

The Ohio State University

Southeast, Inc.

The SOAP Project

Cincinnati Union Bethel

Center for Addiction Treatment

Ohio Justice & Policy Center

The Salvation Army

BLOC Ministries, Inc.

Hope's Place, Inc.

COMPASS Family and Community Services
The Recovery Council

| COUNTY

Ashtabula
Athens
Belmont
Clark
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Lawrence
Mahoning
Pike

‘AWARD AMOUNT

$63,605.81
$84,000.00
$95,607.15
$199,167.70
$184,373.00
$26,450.00
$199,744.74
$177,810.39
$199,999.81
$200,000.00
$194,883.39
$199,989.95
$199,852.25
$199,352.75
$199,999.64
$199,695.91
$12,950.00
$182,040.51
$198,037.81
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$73,050.00
$140,000.00
$199,149.18
$122,386.28
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Locations County Award Amount

Children’s Advocacy Center of Portage County $196,479.89
Empower Her Network m $171,060.00
COMPASS (Sexual Assault Education, Prevention & Support) $6,150.00
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