

## 2024 Direct Services for Victims of Human Trafficking FUNDING AWARDS

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY	COUNTY	AWARD AMOUNT
Homesafe, Inc.	Ashtabula	\$63,605.81
Health Recovery Services, Inc	Athens	\$84,000.00
Tri-County Help Center	Belmont	\$95,607.15
Project Woman of Ohio	Clark	\$199,167.70
Canopy Child Advocacy Center	Cuyahoga	\$184,373.00
Cuyahoga Co. Board of DD	Cuyahoga	\$26,450.00
MetroHealth Systems	Cuyahoga	\$199,744.74
Collaborative to End Human Trafficking	Cuyahoga	\$177,810.39
The Research Institute at Nationwide Children's Hospital	Franklin	\$199,999.81
Freedom a la Cart	Franklin	\$200,000.00
Gracehaven, Inc.	Franklin	\$194,883.39
Sanctuary Collective	Franklin	\$199,989.95
The Salvation Army	Franklin	\$199,852.25
Alvis, Inc.	Franklin	\$199,352.75
The Ohio State University	Franklin	\$199,999.64
Southeast, Inc.	Franklin	\$199,695.91
The SOAP Project	Franklin	\$12,950.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel	Hamilton	\$182,040.51
Center for Addiction Treatment	Hamilton	\$198,037.81
Ohio Justice & Policy Center	Hamilton	\$200,000.00
The Salvation Army	Hamilton	\$100,000.00
BLOC Ministries, Inc.	Hamilton	\$73,050.00
Hope's Place, Inc.	Lawrence	\$140,000.00
COMPASS Family and Community Services	Mahoning	\$199,149.18
The Recovery Council	Pike	\$122,386.28



## 2024 DIRECT SERVICES FOR VICTIMS OF HUMAN TRAFFICKING



## **FUNDING AWARDS**

Locations	County	Award Amount
Children's Advocacy Center of Portage County	Portage	\$196,479.89
Aultman Health Foundation	Stark	\$194,810.39
Empower Her Network	Summit	\$171,060.00
Rape Crisis Center	Summit	\$200,000.00
COMPASS (Sexual Assault Education, Prevention & Support)	Tuscarawas	\$6,150.00
	TOTAL AWARDED	\$4,620,646.55

